
 
 
 

4-Port USB-C™ Hub with PD 
 

 
 

Manual 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

 

Features 

4x USB 3.0 ports and 1x USB-C™ (PD) charging port. The USB 3.0 USB 
ports can reach data transfer speed up to 5Gbps. The four USB ports 
allow you to connect various appliances like keyboards, mouse, USB 
flash drives, etc. to your Type-C™ devices. 
 



Quickly charge your USB-C device while simultaneously using other USB 
ports. Brushed aluminum finish complements your mobile devices and 
accessories for a timeless and modern desk set up. 
 

Description 

Instant Expansion with comprehensive functional ports: 
 
 4x USB 3.0 port 
 1x USB-C™ PD charging port 

 

Package content 

1x 4-Port USB Type-C™ 3.0 Hub with PD charging 
1 x Manual 
 

Product Feature 

 Chipset VL102 + VL817 
 Material Aluminum 
 Finishing Anodic Oxidation 
 Cable Length 20cm 
 Dimension 110 x 34 x 12mm 
 Weight 65g 
 Operating Temperature: 0°C to 40°C (35°F to 100°F) 
 Operating Humidity: 20% RH to 80% RH 

 

Supports System 

Mac OS X system, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

  



How to Connect 

1. Connect the adapter directly to your computer 
2. Connect your USB devices to any of the USB ports 
3. Connect a charging cable to the USB-C port to charge your 

computer 
4. Easy to use and carry, hot swap supportable 
5. No extra driver required, Plug & Play 

 
 
 
Hereby Assmann Electronic GmbH, declares that the Declaration of Conformity is part of the 

shipping content. If the Declaration of Conformity is missing, you can request it by post 

under the below mentioned manufacturer address.  

 

www.assmann.com 

Assmann Electronic GmbH 

Auf dem Schüffel 3 

58513 Lüdenscheid 

Germany 

 

http://www.assmann.com/


 
 

4-Port USB-C™ Hub mit PD 
 

 
 

Bedienungsanleitung 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

 

Ausstattungsdetails 

4x USB 3.0 Ports und 1x USB-C™ (PD) Ladeanschluss. Die USB 3.0 
USB-Ports erreichen eine Datenübertragungsrate von bis zu 5 Gbps. Die 
vier USB-Ports ermöglichen den Anschluss verschiedener Geräte wie 
Tastaturen, Mäuse, USB-Sticks usw. an Ihre Type-C™-Geräte. 
 



Laden Sie Ihr USB-C-Gerät schnell auf, während Sie gleichzeitig andere 
USB-Ports verwenden. Die gebürstete Aluminiumoberfläche ergänzt Ihre 
Mobilgeräte und Zubehörteile zu einem zeitlosen und modernen 
Schreibtischdesign. 
 

Beschreibung 

Sofortige Erweiterung mit umfangreichen Ports: 
 
 4x USB 3.0 Port 
 1x USB-C™ PD-Ladeanschluss 

 

Packungsinhalt 

1x 4-Port USB Type-C™ 3.0 Hub mit PD-Ladeanschluss 
1 x Benutzerhandbuch 
 

Produktmerkmale 

 Chipsatz VL102 + VL817 
 Material Aluminium 
 Oberfläche Eloxiert 
 Kabellänge 20 cm 
 Abmessungen 110 x 34 x 12 mm 
 Gewicht 65 g 
 Betriebstemperatur: 0 °C bis 40 °C 
 Betriebsluftfeuchtigkeit: 20 % RH bis 80 % rF 

 

Betriebssystem 

Mac OS X, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

  



Anschluss 

1. Schließen Sie den Adapter direkt an Ihrem Computer an 
2. Schließen Sie Ihre USB-Geräte an einen beliebigen USB-Port an 
3. Schließen Sie ein Ladekabel am USB-C-Port an, um Ihren 

Computer zu laden 
4. Einfach zu bedienen und mitzunehmen, Hot-Swap unterstützt 
5. Kein zusätzlicher Treiber erforderlich, Plug & Play 

 
 
 
Hiermit erklärt die Assmann Electronic GmbH, dass die gedruckte 
Konformitätserklärung dem Produkt beiliegt. Sollte die Konformitätserklärung fehlen, 
kann diese postalisch unter der unten genannten Herstelleradresse angefordert 
werden.  

 

www.assmann.com 

Assmann Electronic GmbH 

Auf dem Schüffel 3 

58513 Lüdenscheid 

Germany 

 

 

http://www.assmann.com/


 
 

Hub 4 ports USB-C™ avec Power 
Delivery (PD) 

 
 

Mode d’emploi 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

 

Caractéristiques 

4 x port USB 3.0 et 1 x port de charge (PD) USB-C™. Les ports USB 3.0 
peuvent atteindre une vitesse de transfert de données de 5 Gbps. Les 
quatre ports USB vous permettent de connecter divers périphériques 
tels que claviers, souris, clés USB, etc. à vos appareils Type-C™. 
 
 



Charge rapide de votre périphérique USB-C tout en utilisant 
simultanément d’autres ports USB. La finition entièrement en aluminium 
brossé complète vos appareils mobiles et vos accessoires de bureau de 
manière moderne et intemporelle. 
 

Description 

Extension instantanée avec des ports complètement fonctionnels : 
 
 4 x Port USB 3.0 
 1 x Port de charge PD USB-C™ 

 

Contenu de l'emballage 

Hub 4 x port USB 3.0 Type-C™ avec port charge PD 
1 x Notice d'emploi 
 

Caractéristiques du produit 

 Puce VL102 + VL817 
 Matériau Aluminium 
 Finition oxydation anodique 
 Longueur de câble 20cm 
 Dimensions 110 x 34 x 12mm 
 Poids 65g 
 Température de fonctionnement : 0°C à 40°C (35°F à 100°F) 
 Humidité de fonctionnement : 20% à 80% HR 

 

Systèmes pris en charge 

Mac OS X system, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

  



Comment effectuer la connexion 

1. Connectez l’adaptateur directement à votre ordinateur 
2. Connecter vos appareils USB aux ports USB 
3. Connectez un câble de charge au port USB-C pour charger votre 

ordinateur. 
4. Facile à utiliser et à transporter, échange à chaud prise en 

charge 
5. Plug-and-Play, aucun pilote supplémentaire requis 

 
 
 
Par la présente, Assmann Electronic GmbH certifie que le produit contient la déclaration de 

conformité. Si la déclaration de conformité est manquante, vous pouvez la demander par 

post à l´adresse du fabricant ci-dessous.  

 

www.assmann.com 

Assmann Electronic GmbH 

Auf dem Schüffel 3 

58513 Lüdenscheid 

Germany  

 

http://www.assmann.com/


 
 

Hub USB-C™ a 4 porte con PD 

 
 

Manuale d’uso 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

Caratteristiche 

4 porte USB 3.0 e 1 porta di ricarica USB-C™ (PD). Le porte USB 3.0 
possono raggiungere una velocità di trasferimento dati fino a 5 GB/s. Le 
quattro porte USB consentono di collegare vari dispositivi, come tastiera, 
mouse, unità flash USB ecc., ai tuoi dispositivi Type-C™. 
 
Ricarica velocemente il tuo dispositivo USB-C e contemporaneamente 
usa le altre porte USB per connettere altri dispositivi. La finitura in 
alluminio spazzolato dona un tocco di eleganza moderna e oltre il tempo 
ai tuoi accessori e dispositivi mobili. 
 



Descrizione 

Espansione immediata tramite porte funzionali: 
 
 4 porte USB 3.0 
 1 porta di ricarica USB-C™ PD 

 

Contenuto della confezione 

1 hub a 4 porte USB Type-C™ 3.0 con ricarica PD 
1 x Manuale 
 

Caratteristiche del prodotto 

 Chipset VL102 + VL817 
 Materiale: alluminio 
 Finitura ad ossidazione anodizzata 
 Lunghezza cavo: 20 cm 
 Dimensioni: 110 x 34 x 12 mm 
 Peso: 65 g 
 Temperatura d'uso: da 0 °C a 40 °C 
 Umidità operativa: 20% RH - 80% RH 

 

Sistemi supportati 

Mac OS X, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

Collegamento 

1. Collegare l’adattatore direttamente al computer 
2. Collegare il dispositivo USB a una porta USB 
3. Collegare un cavo di ricarica alla porta USB-C per ricaricare un 

computer 
4. Facile da usare e trasportare, supporto hot swap 
5. Plug & Play: non richiede l’installazione di driver 

 



 
 

Concentrador de 4 puertos  
USB-C™ con PD 

 
 

Manual 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

 

Características 

4 puertos USB 3.0 y 1 puerto de carga USB-C™ (PD). Los puertos USB 3.0 
pueden alcanzar velocidades de transferencia de datos de hasta 5 Gbps. 
Los cuatro puertos USB le permiten conectar diversos dispositivos, como 
teclados, ratones, unidades Flash USB, etc. a sus dispositivos Type-C™. 
 
 



Cargue rápidamente su dispositivo USB-C al mismo tiempo que utiliza los 
otros puertos USB. Su acabado en aluminio pulido complementará sus 
dispositivos móviles y accesorios para ofrecer un aspecto atemporal y 
moderno a su escritorio. 
 

Descripción 

Expansión instantánea con puertos funcionales completos: 
 
 4 puertos USB 3.0 
 1 puerto de carga USB-C™ PD 

 

Contenido del Paquete 

1 concentrador con 4 puertos USB Type-C™ 3.0 con carga PD 
1 manual 
 

Características del producto 

 Chipset VL102 + VL817 
 Material aluminio 
 Acabado oxidación anódica 
 Longitud del cable: 20 cm 
 Dimensiones 110 x 34 x 12 mm 
 Peso 65 g 
 Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0 °C a 40 °C (35 °F a 100 °F) 
 Humedad de funcionamiento: De 20 % HR a 80 % HR 

 

Compatibilidad del sistema 

Sistema Mac OS X, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

  



Conexión 

1. Conecte el adaptador directamente a su ordenador 
2. Conecte sus dispositivos USB a cualquier puerto USB 
3. Conecte un cable de carga al puerto USB-C para cargar su 

ordenador 
4. Fácil de usar y transportar, permite realizar cambios en caliente 
5. No requiere controladores adicionales, Plug & Play 

 



 
 

Концентратор USB-C™ с 
поддержкой PD, 4 порта 

 
 

Руководство 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

 

Функции 

4 порта USB 3.0 и 1 зарядный порт USB-C™ (PD). Порты USB 3.0 
обеспечивают скорость передачи данных до 5 Гбит/с. Четыре 
USB-порта позволяют подключать различные периферийные 
устройства, такие как клавиатура, мышь, USB-накопители и т. д. к 
устройствам с интерфейсом Type-C™. 
 



Возможность быстрой зарядки устройства с USB-C при 
одновременном использовании других портов USB. Покрытие из 
матового алюминия гармонично сочетается с мобильными 
устройствами и аксессуарами и создает элегантный и современный 
стиль рабочего пространства. 

 

Описание 

Мгновенное подключение устройств через современные и 
функциональные порты: 
 
 4 порта USB 3.0 
 1 зарядный порт USB-C™ с поддержкой PD 

 

Комплектация 

USB-концентратор Type-C™ 3.0  
с поддержкой зарядки PD, 4 порта, 1 шт. 
Pуководство, 1 шт. 
 

Характеристики продукта 

 Чипсет VL102 + VL817 
 Материал: алюминий 
 Обработка: анодное оксидирование 
 Длина кабеля: 20 см 
 Габариты: 110 x 34 x 12 мм 
 Вес: 65 г 
 Рабочая температура: 0°C до 40°C (35°F до 100°F) 
 Рабочая влажность: от 20% до 80% 

 

  



Поддерживает систему 

Mac OS X, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

Подключение 

1. Подключите адаптер к компьютеру 
2. Подключите USB-устройства к любому из портов USB 
3. Подключите зарядный кабель к порту USB-C, чтобы зарядить 

компьютер 
4. Удобно пользоваться и носить с собой, поддержка горячей 

замены 
5. Сразу готов к работе, дополнительные драйверы не 

требуются 
 
 
 



 
 

Czteroportowy koncentrator 
USB-C™ z portem PD 

 
 

Instrukcja obsługi 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 
Właściwości 

Cztery porty USB 3.0 i jeden port do ładowania USB-C™ (PD) Porty USB 
3.0 umożliwiają transfer danych z szybkością do 5 Gb/s. Cztery porty USB 
umożliwiają podłączenie różnych urządzeń, takich jak klawiatury, myszy, 
dyski flash USB itd., do urządzeń z portami Type-C™. 
 
Urządzenie pozwala ładować urządzenie USB-C, a jednocześnie używać 
innych portów USB. Wykończenie z matowego aluminium doskonale 
uzupełnia ponadczasowe i nowoczesne wzornictwo urządzeń 
przenośnych i akcesoriów. 
 



Opis 

Natychmiastowa rozbudowa dzięki uniwersalnym portom: 
 
 4 porty USB 3.0 
 1 port do ładowania USB-C™ PD 

 

Zawartość opakowania 

1 x  czteroportowy koncentrator USB Type-C™ 3.0 z  
portem do ładowania PD 

1 x  instrukcja obsługi 
 

Cecha produktu 

 Zestaw układów VL102 + VL817 
 Materiał: aluminium 
 Wykończenie: anodyzowanie 
 Długość kabla: 20 cm 
 Wymiary: 110 × 34 × 12 mm 
 Masa: 65 g 
 Temperatura pracy: 0°C do 40°C (35°F do 100°F) 
 Wilgotność w miejscu pracy: 20% do 80% wilg. wzgl. 

 

Obsługiwane systemy operacyjne 

System Mac OS X, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

Jak podłączyć 

1. Podłącz koncentrator bezpośrednio do komputera 
2. Podłącz urządzenia USB do dowolnych portów USB 
3. Podłącz kabel do ładowania do portu USB-C, aby naładować 

urządzenie. 
4. Łatwa obsługa i przenoszenie, podłączanie urządzeń w trakcie 

pracy 
5. Nie wymaga sterowników, obsługa Plug and Play 

 
 
 



 
 

PD'li 4 Portlu USB-C™ Hub 

 
 

Kullanıcı Kılavuzu 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

Özellikler 

4 x USB 3.0 port ve 1 x USB-C™ (PD) şarj portu. USB 3.0 USB portları, 5 
Gbps'a kadar veri aktarım hızlarına erişebilir. Dört USB portu klavye, fare, 
USB flash sürücüler gibi çeşitli cihazları Type-C™ cihazlarınıza bağlamanızı 
sağlar. 
 
Diğer USB portlarını kullanırken aynı anda USB-C cihazınızı hızlıca şarj 
edin. Fırçalanmış alüminyum kaplama, zaman üstü ve modern bir masa 
düzeni için mobil cihazlarınızı ve aksesuarlarınızı tamamlar. 
 



Ürün Tanıtımı 

Kapsamlı fonksiyonel portlar ile Anında Genişletme: 
 
 4 x USB 3.0 port 
 1 x USB-C™ PD şarj portu 

 

Paket içeriği 

1 x PD şarjlı 4 Port USB Type-C™ 3.0 Hub 
1 x Kullanma Kılavuzu 
 

Ürün Özellikleri 

 Yonga seti VL102 + VL817 
 Malzeme Alüminyum 
 Anodik oksidasyon bitirme 
 Kablo Uzunluğu 20 cm 
 Boyut 110 x 34 x 12 mm 
 Ağırlık 65 g 
 Çalışma Sıcaklığı: 0°C - 40°C (35°F - 100°F) 
 Çalışma Nemi Oranı: %20 Bağıl Nem ile %80 Bağıl Nem arası 

 

Desteklene Sistemler 

Mac İS X sistemi, Chrome İS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

Bağlama 

1. Adaptörü doğrudan bilgisayarınıza bağlayın 
2. USB cihazlarınızı herhangi bir USB portuna takın 
3. Bilgisayarınızı şarj etmek için USB-C portuna bir şarj kablosu 

takın 
4. Kullanımı ve taşınması kolay, çalışırken değiştirilebilir desteği 
5. Ekstra sürücüye gerek yoktur, Tak Çalıştır 

 
 



 
 

Hub USB-C™ de 4 Portas com PD 

 
Manual 

DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 
 

Características 

4 x Portas USB 3.0 e 1 x porta de carregamento (PD) USB-C™. As portas 
USB 3.0 podem atingir velocidades máximas de transferência de dados 
de 5 Gbps. As quatro portas USB permitem-lhe ligar vários periféricos, 
tais como teclados, rato, unidades flash USB, etc. aos seus dispositivos 
Type-C™. 
 
Carregue rapidamente o seu dispositivo USB-C enquanto utiliza 
simultaneamente outras portas USB. O acabamento em alumínio 
escovado complementa os seus dispositivos móveis e acessórios com o 
seu toque moderno e intemporal. 
 



Descrição 

Expansão instantânea com portas funcionais abrangentes: 
 
 4 x Portas USB 3.0 
 1 x Porta de carregamento PD USB-C™ 

 

Conteúdo da embalagem 

1x Hub USB 3.0 Type-C™ de 4 portas com carregamento PD 
1 x Manual 
 

Características do produto 

 Chipset VL102 + VL817 
 Material: Alumínio 
 Acabamento: Oxidação anódica 
 Comprimento do cabo: 20 cm 
 Dimensões: 110 x 34 x 12 mm 
 Peso: 65 g 
 Temperatura de funcionamento: 0 °C a 40 °C (35 °F a 100 °F) 
 Humidade de funcionamento: 20% HR a 80% HR 

 

Sistemas suportados 

Sistema Mac OS X, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

Como ligar 

1. Ligue o adaptador diretamente ao computador 
2. Ligue os seus dispositivos USB a qualquer uma das portas USB 
3. Ligue um cabo de carregamento à porta USB-C para carregar o 

seu computador 
4. Fácil de utilizar e transportar, troca direta suportada 
5. Não é necessário um controlador adicional, Plug & Play 



 
 

4-poorts USB-C™ Hub met PD 

 
 

Handleiding 
DA-70242-1 Rev. 2 

 

 

Eigenschappen 

4x USB 3.0-poorten en 1x USB-C™ (PD) oplaadpoort. De USB 3.0 
USB-poorten kunnen een gegevensoverdrachtssnelheid van 5 Gbps 
bereiken. De vier USB-poorten maken het mogelijk om verschillende 
apparaten aan te sluiten op uw Type-C™-apparaten zoals toetsenborden, 
muis, USB-sticks, enz. 
 
 
 



Laad snel uw USB-C-apparaat op terwijl u tegelijkertijd de andere 
USB-poorten gebruikt. Een geborstelde aluminium afwerking geeft uw 
mobiele apparaten en accessoires een tijdloos en modern uiterlijk. 
 

Beschrijving 

Onmiddellijke uitbreiding met allesomvattende functionele poorten: 
 4x USB 3.0-poort 
 1x USB-C™ PD-oplaadpoort 

 

Inhoud van de verpakking 

1x 4-poorts USB Type-C™ 3.0 Hub met PDopladen 
1 x handleiding 
 

Producteigenschappen 

 Chipset VL102 + VL817 
 Materiaal aluminium 
 Afwerking anodische oxidatie 
 Kabellengte 20 cm 
 Afmetingen 110 x 34 x 12 mm 
 Gewicht 65 g 
 Bedrijfstemperatuur: 0°C tot 40°C (35°F tot 100°F) 
 Bedrijfsvochtigheid: 20 % RH tot 80 % RH 

 

Ondersteunt volgende systemen 

Mac OS X-systeem, Chrome OS, Windows 10/8.1/8/7 
 

Aansluiting 
1. Sluit de adapter direct aan op uw computer 
2. Sluit uw USB-apparaten aan op een van de USB-poorten 
3. Verbind de oplaadkabel met de USB-C-poort om uw computer 

op te laden 
4. Gemakkelijk om te gebruiken en mee te nemen, ondersteunt 

hot swap 
5. Geen extra stuurprogramma nodig, Plug & Play 
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